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BERKELEY AQUATIC CLUB

http://www.berkeleyaquatic.org

Individual Top Times

BERKELEY AQUATIC CLUB [BAC-NJ]    Coach: TRISTAN FORMON

Number of Top Times: 10  Show Yards Only

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Women Senior  50 Free

 1 *I 4/1/1986 1986 JUNIOR NATIONALSBESSON, LISA 15   23.54 Y F

 2 *I 3/21/2003 2003 JUNIOR OLYMPICSGILBERT, AMANDA 18   23.57 Y F

 3 3/20/2015 2015 WINTER NJJOO'MARA, CLAIRE 16   23.74 Y F

 4 *I 12/11/2008 2008 STAR SHORT COURSE INVITATIONALTOTH, KATE 17   23.86 Y F

 5 *I 3/17/2006 2006 JUNIOR OLYMPICSALTENBURGER, ERIN 18   23.92 Y F

 6 *I 3/20/2009 2009 JUNIOR OLYMPICSFLOYD, ELIZABETH 17   24.08 Y F

 7 *I 3/8/2013 2013 JUNIOR OLYMPICSSHAHAR, JENNIFER 18   24.11 Y F

 8 *I 3/11/2010 NE 2010 MARCH SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESVAN NISPEN, AJ 17   24.13 Y P

 9 *I 4/13/2003 2003SPRING SECTIONALS SHORT COURSEEVANS, ASHLEY 14   24.14 Y F

 10 *I 3/19/2010 2010 JUNIOR OLYMPICSDELAFUENTE, REBECCA 17   24.22 Y F

Women Senior  100 Free

 1 *I 3/14/2008 2008 JUNIOR OLYMPICSTOTH, KATE 16   50.85 Y F

 2 *I 3/21/2003 2003 JUNIOR OLYMPICSGILBERT, AMANDA 18   50.89 Y P

 3 *I 3/16/2007 2007 JUNIOR OLYMPICSALTENBURGER, JILLIAN 17   50.99 Y L F

 4 3/20/2015 2015 WINTER NJJOO'MARA, CLAIRE 16   51.15 Y F

 5 *I 4/1/1981 1981 JUNIOR NATIONALSMARTIN, SUZI 15   51.64 Y F

 6 *I 3/23/1989 1989 SHORT COURSE NATIONALSSZULC, CARRIE 15   51.85 Y F

 7 *I 3/11/2010 NE 2010 MARCH SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESDELAFUENTE, REBECCA 17   51.99 Y F

 8 *I 3/12/2009 NE 2009 SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESVAN NISPEN, AJ 16   52.22 Y P

 9 12/11/2014 2014 STAR SHORT COURSE INVITATIONALBUCKLEY, ALEXA 16   52.26 Y F

 10 *I 3/21/2003 2003 JUNIOR OLYMPICSEVANS, ASHLEY 14   52.32 Y F

Women Senior  200 Free

 1 *I 3/14/2008 2008 JUNIOR OLYMPICSALTENBURGER, JILLIAN 18 1:48.61 Y F

 2 *I 3/1/1988 1988 MEET OF CHAMPIONSRYAN, DEIRDRE 17 1:49.42 Y F

 3 *I 4/13/2003 2003SPRING SECTIONALS SHORT COURSEGILBERT, AMANDA 18 1:49.57 Y F

 4 *I 3/12/2009 NE 2009 SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESTOTH, KATE 17 1:49.65 Y F

 5 3/20/2015 2015 WINTER NJJOO'MARA, CLAIRE 16 1:49.85 Y F

 6 *I 3/23/1989 1989 SHORT COURSE NATIONALSSZULC, CARRIE 15 1:50.24 Y F

 7 *I 3/20/2009 2009 JUNIOR OLYMPICSROSS, LAUREN 17 1:50.58 Y P

 8 *I 3/10/2005 2005 - MR, EZ SPEEDO CHAMPIONSFOLEY, KATHERINE 14 1:51.02 Y F

 9 3/20/2015 2015 WINTER NJJOWARD, NATALIE 16 1:51.03 Y P

 10 *I 3/19/2010 2010 JUNIOR OLYMPICSDELAFUENTE, REBECCA 17 1:51.27 Y F

Women Senior  500 Free

 1 *I 3/1/1988 1988 MEET OF CHAMPIONSRYAN, DEIRDRE 17 4:47.28 Y F

 2 *I 3/20/2009 2009 JUNIOR OLYMPICSROSS, LAUREN 17 4:51.03 Y F

 3 *I 4/3/1987 SC JR NATIONALS 1987MOYER, JENNY 16 4:52.58 Y F

 4 3/20/2015 2015 WINTER NJJOWARD, NATALIE 16 4:52.87 Y F

 5 *I 3/28/1989 JUNIOR NATS 1989 SCRYAN, TARA 16 4:53.19 Y F

 6 *I 3/16/1991 NJ JUNIOR OLYMPICS 1991SZULC, CARRIE 17 4:54.61 Y F

 7 *I 3/8/2007 NE 2007 SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESO'CONNOR, ROSE 17 4:55.82 Y F

 8 *I 3/19/2010 2010 JUNIOR OLYMPICSPONTECORVO, KELLY 18 4:56.03 Y F

 9 *I 3/8/2001 2001 SPEEDO CHAMPIONSHIP SERIESALTENBURGER, EILEEN 17 4:56.48 Y F

 10 *I 4/1/1984 1984JUNIOR NATIONALSDUNCAN, SUSIE 18 4:56.93 Y F

Women Senior  1000 Free

 1 *I 3/20/2009 2009 JUNIOR OLYMPICSROSS, LAUREN 17 9:55.17 Y F

 2 *I 3/23/1989 1989 SHORT COURSE NATIONALSRYAN, DEIRDRE 18 9:56.18 Y F

 3 *I 3/23/1989 1989 SHORT COURSE NATIONALSRYAN, TARA 1610:00.48 Y F

 4 *I 4/3/1987 SC JR NATIONALS 1987MOYER, JENNY 1610:01.02 Y F

 5 *I 3/19/2010 2010 JUNIOR OLYMPICSPONTECORVO, KELLY 1810:05.26 Y F
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 6 *I 3/8/2001 2001 SPEEDO CHAMPIONSHIP SERIESALTENBURGER, EILEEN 1710:05.86 Y F

 7 *I 4/1/1984 1984JUNIOR NATIONALSDUNCAN, SUSIE 1810:06.46 Y F

 8 *I 3/14/2008 2008 JUNIOR OLYMPICSO'CONNOR, ROSE 1810:07.72 Y F

 9 12/11/2014 2014 STAR SHORT COURSE INVITATIONALWARD, NATALIE 1610:07.88 Y F

 10 *I 3/21/2000 SPEEDO JR CHAMPS NEMILKOSKY, CHRISSY 1710:12.13 Y F

Women Senior  1650 Free

 1 12/11/2014 2014 STAR SHORT COURSE INVITATIONALWARD, NATALIE 1616:40.57 Y F

 2 *I 3/20/2009 2009 JUNIOR OLYMPICSROSS, LAUREN 1716:45.33 Y F

 3 *I 4/1/1984 1984JUNIOR NATIONALSDUNCAN, SUSIE 1816:46.42 Y F

 4 *I 12/15/1988 1988 PITTSBURGH CHRISTMAS MEETRYAN, DEIRDRE 1816:48.14 Y F

 5 *I 4/3/1987 SC JR NATIONALS 1987MOYER, JENNY 1616:51.96 Y F

 6 *I 3/21/2006 NCSA JUNIOR NATIONALS 2006 SCYO'CONNOR, ROSE 1616:52.02 Y F

 7 *I 3/8/2001 2001 SPEEDO CHAMPIONSHIP SERIESALTENBURGER, EILEEN 1716:53.14 Y F

 8 *I 3/24/1998 JUNIORS NORTHEASTJAMES, DEBBIE 1616:55.75 Y F

 9 *I 3/19/2010 2010 JUNIOR OLYMPICSPONTECORVO, KELLY 1816:57.67 Y F

 10 *I 4/3/1990 1990 JUNIOR NATIONALSTERRERI, JACKIE 1816:57.84 Y F

Women Senior  100 Back

 1 *I 3/19/1996 1996 JUNIOR NATIONALSBOHM, TASHY 17   56.13 Y F

 2 *I 3/23/1989 1989 SHORT COURSE NATIONALSTRIMBLE, DEDE 18   56.19 Y F

 3 *I 3/18/2005 2005 JUNIOR OLYMPICSALTENBURGER, ERIN 17   57.30 Y F

 4 *I 3/15/2002 2002 NJJO SCYBRIGHT, MICHELLE 17   58.03 Y F

 5 *I 3/16/2012 2012 JUNIOR OLYMPICSDALZIEL, LIBBY 18   58.32 Y P

 6 *I 3/23/1989 1989 SHORT COURSE NATIONALSWUNDERLICH, NATALIE 17   58.37 Y F

 7 *I 3/20/2009 2009 JUNIOR OLYMPICSFLOYD, ELIZABETH 17   58.40 Y F

 8 *I 3/20/2009 2009 JUNIOR OLYMPICSTOTH, KATE 17   58.42 Y F

 9 *I 2/16/1996 REGION I S.C.CHAMP.SMITH, RACHEL 17   58.64 Y F

 10 *I 3/15/2002 2002 NJJO SCYWALSH, BLAKE 14   58.70 Y F

Women Senior  200 Back

 1 *I 3/23/1989 1989 SHORT COURSE NATIONALSTRIMBLE, DEDE 18 1:58.38 Y F

 2 *I 3/19/1996 1996 JUNIOR NATIONALSBOHM, TASHY 17 1:58.79 Y F

 3 *I 3/15/2002 2002 NJJO SCYBRIGHT, MICHELLE 17 2:03.82 Y P

 4 *I 3/17/2006 2006 JUNIOR OLYMPICSWISINGER, KELLY 16 2:03.96 Y F

 5 *I 3/23/1989 1989 SHORT COURSE NATIONALSWUNDERLICH, NATALIE 17 2:04.12 Y F

 6 *I 3/16/2012 2012 JUNIOR OLYMPICSDALZIEL, LIBBY 18 2:04.41 Y P

 7 *I 3/20/2009 2009 JUNIOR OLYMPICSROSS, LAUREN 17 2:04.42 Y F

 8 *I 3/20/2009 2009 JUNIOR OLYMPICSTOTH, KATE 17 2:04.50 Y F

 9 *I 3/13/1998 1998 JUNIOR OLYMPICSWILBUR, KATIE 15 2:05.28 Y F

 10 *I 3/19/2010 2010 JUNIOR OLYMPICSKOZIOL, STEPHANIE 16 2:05.39 Y F

Women Senior  100 Breast

 1 *I 3/9/2006 2006 NE SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESEVANS, ASHLEY 17 1:02.31 Y F

 2 12/11/2014 2014 STAR SHORT COURSE INVITATIONALBUCKLEY, ALEXA 16 1:02.57 Y F

 3 *I 3/16/2012 2012 JUNIOR OLYMPICSSHAHAR, JENNIFER 17 1:03.89 Y F

 4 *I 3/21/2003 2003 JUNIOR OLYMPICSGILBERT, AMANDA 18 1:04.34 Y F

 5 3/14/2014 2014 JUNIOR OLYMPICSBARRY, ERIN 18 1:04.70 Y P

 6 *I 3/12/2009 NE 2009 SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESDOUGLAS, ARLENE 17 1:05.40 Y P

 7 *I 3/14/2008 2008 JUNIOR OLYMPICSALTENBURGER, JILLIAN 18 1:05.82 Y F

 8 *I 1/30/1997 REGION I 97 SC CHAMPMCCOY, LISA 15 1:06.02 Y F

 9 *I 3/26/1991 1991 SRING JUNIOR NATIONALSPRIDEAUX, JENA 17 1:06.08 Y F

 10 *I 3/7/1997 1997 JUNIOR OLYMPICSSMITH, BROOKE 16 1:06.11 Y F

Women Senior  200 Breast

 1 *I 3/10/2005 2005 - MR, EZ SPEEDO CHAMPIONSEVANS, ASHLEY 16 2:15.54 Y F
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 2 12/11/2014 2014 STAR SHORT COURSE INVITATIONALBUCKLEY, ALEXA 16 2:16.58 Y F

 3 12/5/2013 2013 AT&T WINTER NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPSBARRY, ERIN 17 2:16.89 Y P

 4 *I 2/13/1998 REGION I SC CHAMPIONMCCOY, LISA 17 2:18.47 Y F

 5 *I 3/26/1991 1991 SRING JUNIOR NATIONALSPRIDEAUX, JENA 17 2:20.28 Y F

 6 *I 3/16/2007 2007 JUNIOR OLYMPICSALTENBURGER, JILLIAN 17 2:20.39 Y F

 7 *I 3/24/1987 1987 SPRING NATIONALSWRIEDE, STEPHANIE 17 2:20.50 Y F

 8 *I 1/30/1997 REGION I 97 SC CHAMPMILKOSKY, KAREN 17 2:22.29 Y F

 9 *I 4/13/2003 2003SPRING SECTIONALS SHORT COURSEGILBERT, AMANDA 18 2:23.71 Y F

 10 *I 2/16/1996 REGION I S.C.CHAMP.SMITH, BROOKE 15 2:23.92 Y F

Women Senior  100 Fly

 1 *I 3/14/2008 2008 JUNIOR OLYMPICSFLOYD, ELIZABETH 16   55.99 Y F

 2 *I 3/12/2009 NE 2009 SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESDOUGLAS, ARLENE 17   56.04 Y P

 3 *I 1/31/1987 1987 BERNAL GATORBESSON, LISA 16   56.47 Y F

 4 *I 3/7/2002 2002 SPEEDO CHAMPIONSHIPBASSI, NOELLE 18   56.57 Y F

 5 *I 3/20/2009 2009 JUNIOR OLYMPICSTOTH, KATE 17   56.59 Y F

 6 *I 3/19/2004 2004 SCJOWALSH, BLAKE 16   57.03 Y F

 7 *I 3/20/2009 2009 JUNIOR OLYMPICSDELAFUENTE, REBECCA 16   57.07 Y F

 8 *I 3/18/2011 2011 JUNIOR OLYMPICSFETTER, ANNA 18   57.12 Y F

 9 *I 3/19/2004 2004 SCJOKANE, KATELYN 18   57.22 Y F

 10 *I 3/28/1989 JUNIOR NATS 1989 SCRYAN, TARA 16   57.30 Y F

Women Senior  200 Fly

 1 *I 3/7/2002 2002 SPEEDO CHAMPIONSHIPBASSI, NOELLE 18 1:59.73 Y F

 2 *I 3/23/1989 1989 SHORT COURSE NATIONALSRYAN, TARA 16 2:00.78 Y F

 3 *I 3/12/2009 NE 2009 SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESTOTH, KATE 17 2:03.38 Y F

 4 *I 3/16/1991 NJ JUNIOR OLYMPICS 1991SZULC, CARRIE 17 2:03.70 Y F

 5 *I 3/21/2000 SPEEDO JR NORTHEASTWILBUR, KATIE 17 2:04.11 Y F

 6 *I 3/15/2002 2002 NJJO SCYALTENBURGER, EILEEN 18 2:04.27 Y F

 7 *I 3/21/2003 2003 JUNIOR OLYMPICSWALLACE, ASHLEY 17 2:04.41 Y F

 8 *I 8/2/2011 LAST CHANCE SCY TIME TRIALKOZIOL, STEPHANIE 18 2:04.57 Y T

 9 *I 3/21/2003 2003 JUNIOR OLYMPICSNEWTON, MICHELLE 15 2:04.69 Y P

 10 *I 3/19/2010 2010 JUNIOR OLYMPICSROSS, LAUREN 18 2:04.95 Y F

Women Senior  200 IM

 1 *I 12/8/2005 2005 STAR MEETEVANS, ASHLEY 17 2:01.94 Y F

 2 *I 3/14/2008 2008 JUNIOR OLYMPICSALTENBURGER, JILLIAN 18 2:01.95 Y F

 3 3/20/2015 2015 WINTER NJJOBUCKLEY, ALEXA 16 2:03.98 Y F

 4 *I 3/20/2009 2009 JUNIOR OLYMPICSTOTH, KATE 17 2:04.42 Y F

 5* *I 3/23/1989 1989 SHORT COURSE NATIONALSSZULC, CARRIE 15 2:04.77 Y F

 5* *I 3/21/2003 2003 JUNIOR OLYMPICSGILBERT, AMANDA 18 2:04.77 Y F

 7 *I 3/26/1991 1991 SRING JUNIOR NATIONALSPRIDEAUX, JENA 17 2:06.36 Y F

 8 *I 3/1/1986 1986 MEET OF CHAMPIONSMEYER, JENNY 17 2:06.47 Y F

 9 *I 3/20/2009 2009 JUNIOR OLYMPICSROSS, LAUREN 17 2:06.51 Y F

 10 *I 2/18/2000 REGION 1 SHORT COURSE CHAMPIONSHIPWILBUR, KATIE 17 2:06.77 Y F

Women Senior  400 IM

 1 *I 3/14/2008 2008 JUNIOR OLYMPICSALTENBURGER, JILLIAN 18 4:19.19 Y F

 2 *I 3/20/2009 2009 JUNIOR OLYMPICSROSS, LAUREN 17 4:22.00 Y P

 3 *I 3/13/1998 1998 JUNIOR OLYMPICSWILBUR, KATIE 15 4:22.82 Y F

 4 *I 3/19/2010 2010 JUNIOR OLYMPICSKOZIOL, STEPHANIE 16 4:22.83 Y F

 5 *I 3/16/1991 NJ JUNIOR OLYMPICS 1991SZULC, CARRIE 17 4:23.19 Y F

 6 *I 3/16/2001 NJJO SC 2001BASSI, NOELLE 17 4:24.32 Y F

 7 *I 3/8/2001 2001 SPEEDO CHAMPIONSHIP SERIESALTENBURGER, EILEEN 17 4:24.70 Y F

 8 *I 12/9/2004 2004 STAR SHORT COURSE INVITATIONALEVANS, ASHLEY 16 4:24.74 Y F
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 9 *I 3/20/2009 2009 JUNIOR OLYMPICSTOTH, KATE 17 4:25.24 Y P

 10 *I 3/15/2002 2002 NJJO SCYALLEN, JEN 17 4:25.93 Y F

Men Senior  50 Free

 1 *I 3/8/2001 2001 SPEEDO CHAMPIONSHIP SERIESNORTHROP, DARYL 17   21.10 Y F

 2 *I 3/21/2003 2003 JUNIOR OLYMPICSCOPPA, ZACK 17   21.15 Y F

 3 *I 3/1/1985 1985 MEET OF CHMPIONSMCGRAW, BRYAN 17   21.17 Y F

 4 *I 3/25/1983 REGION 1 1983MARCHESE, GREG 18   21.30 Y F

 5 *I 3/7/1997 1997 JUNIOR OLYMPICSGOLDBLATT, SCOTT 17   21.31 Y F

 6 *I 3/29/1988 JUNIOR NATS 1988 SCHARRISON, TOM 16   21.43 Y F

 7 *I 2/16/1996 REGION I S.C.CHAMP.BLOCK, MATT 18   21.45 Y F

 8 *I 3/22/1994 1994 SPRING JUNIOR NATIONALSPRZYWOZNY, MIKE 18   21.49 Y F

 9 *I 4/3/1987 SC JR NATIONALS 1987ALBBECHT, PAUL 17   21.51 Y F

 10 *I 3/29/1988 JUNIOR NATS 1988 SCBENNETT, JOHN 17   21.52 Y F

Men Senior  100 Free

 1 *I 4/13/2003 2003SPRING SECTIONALS SHORT COURSEGOLDBLATT, SCOTT 23   44.51 Y F

 2 *I 3/25/1983 REGION 1 1983MARCHESE, GREG 18   45.34 Y F

 3 *I 3/22/1994 1994 SPRING JUNIOR NATIONALSPRZYWOZNY, MIKE 18   45.80 Y F

 4* *I 3/8/2001 2001 SPEEDO CHAMPIONSHIP SERIESNORTHROP, DARYL 17   46.10 Y F

 4* *I 4/3/1987 SC JR NATIONALS 1987BENNETT, JOHN 16   46.10 Y F

 6 *I 2/18/2000 REGION 1 SHORT COURSE CHAMPIONSHIPROMANOWICZ, MICHAEL 18   46.62 Y F

 7 *I 3/8/2013 2013 JUNIOR OLYMPICSCOLE, CHARLIE 18   46.63 Y F

 8* *I 4/3/1987 SC JR NATIONALS 1987ALBBECHT, PAUL 17   46.67 Y F

 8* *I 3/7/2009 2009 MEET OF CHAMPIONSDELAFUENTE, CHRIS 18   46.67 Y F

 10 *I 3/21/2003 2003 JUNIOR OLYMPICSCOPPA, ZACK 17   46.87 Y F

Men Senior  200 Free

 1 *I 4/13/2003 2003SPRING SECTIONALS SHORT COURSEGOLDBLATT, SCOTT 23 1:35.89 Y F

 2 *I 3/8/2013 2013 JUNIOR OLYMPICSCOLE, CHARLIE 18 1:38.67 Y F

 3 *I 3/25/1983 REGION 1 1983MARCHESE, GREG 18 1:39.54 Y F

 4 *I 3/16/2012 2012 JUNIOR OLYMPICSSOLEY, PAUL 18 1:39.99 Y F

 5 *I 3/29/1988 JUNIOR NATS 1988 SCBENNETT, JOHN 17 1:40.36 Y F

 6 *I 3/25/1983 REGION 1 1983HARRIS, STEVE 18 1:40.54 Y F

 7 *I 3/7/2009 2009 MEET OF CHAMPIONSDELAFUENTE, CHRIS 18 1:40.70 Y F

 8 *I 3/29/1988 JUNIOR NATS 1988 SCTSCHANNEN, KENT 16 1:41.41 Y F

 9 *I 3/11/2010 NE 2010 MARCH SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESNOLLE, PAUL 18 1:41.60 Y F

 10 *I 3/12/2009 NE 2009 SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESPETERSEN, SAM 17 1:42.09 Y P

Men Senior  500 Free

 1 *I 4/13/2003 2003SPRING SECTIONALS SHORT COURSEGOLDBLATT, SCOTT 23 4:23.94 Y F

 2 *I 3/16/2012 2012 JUNIOR OLYMPICSSOLEY, PAUL 18 4:28.18 Y F

 3 *I 3/12/2009 NE 2009 SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESPETERSEN, SAM 17 4:29.33 Y P

 4 *I 3/8/2013 2013 JUNIOR OLYMPICSCOLE, CHARLIE 18 4:29.51 Y F

 5 *I 3/19/2010 2010 JUNIOR OLYMPICSNOLLE, PAUL 18 4:29.60 Y F

 6 *I 3/25/1983 REGION 1 1983HARRIS, STEVE 18 4:31.74 Y F

 7 *I 3/25/1983 REGION 1 1983MARCHESE, GREG 18 4:32.25 Y F

 8 *I 3/12/2009 NE 2009 SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESHARLEY, P.J. 19 4:32.70 Y P

 9 *I 3/27/1981 REGION1MEET 1981ELDRIDGE, DAVE 17 4:33.60 Y F

 10 *I 3/12/1999 1999 JUNIOR OLYMPICSPERSINGER, JOHN 17 4:33.67 Y F

Men Senior  1000 Free

 1 *I 3/20/2009 2009 JUNIOR OLYMPICSPETERSEN, SAM 17 9:10.28 Y F

 2 *I 3/20/2009 2009 JUNIOR OLYMPICSNOLLE, PAUL 17 9:11.11 Y F

 3 *I 3/21/1995 SPRING JUNIORS EASTGOLDBLATT, SCOTT 15 9:14.37 Y F

 4 *I 3/8/2013 2013 JUNIOR OLYMPICSCOLE, CHARLIE 18 9:18.11 Y F
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 5 *I 4/6/1983 1983 SPRING NATIONALSHARRIS, STEVE 18 9:19.56 Y F

 6 *I 3/18/2011 2011 JUNIOR OLYMPICSSOLEY, PAUL 17 9:23.36 Y F

 7 *I 3/8/2007 NE 2007 SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESHARLEY, P.J. 17 9:24.93 Y F

 8 *I 3/29/1988 JUNIOR NATS 1988 SCSTOCKMAN, RUSS 17 9:28.05 Y F

 9 *I 3/9/2006 2006 NE SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESHANSEN, TOM 16 9:28.68 Y F

 10 *I 3/11/2010 NE 2010 MARCH SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESGUILFOYLE, JOE 17 9:28.70 Y F

Men Senior  1650 Free

 1 *I 2/16/1996 REGION I S.C.CHAMP.GOLDBLATT, SCOTT 1615:16.99 Y F

 2 *I 3/20/2009 2009 JUNIOR OLYMPICSPETERSEN, SAM 1715:21.04 Y F

 3 *I 3/19/2010 2010 JUNIOR OLYMPICSNOLLE, PAUL 1815:29.97 Y F

 4 *I 4/6/1983 1983 SPRING NATIONALSHARRIS, STEVE 1815:31.16 Y F

 5 *I 3/8/2013 2013 JUNIOR OLYMPICSCOLE, CHARLIE 1815:42.97 Y F

 6 *I 3/12/2009 NE 2009 SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESHARLEY, P.J. 1915:43.17 Y F

 7 *I 3/28/1992 1992 SPRING JUNIOR NATIONALREIMER, GEORGE 1615:52.58 Y F

 8 *I 4/9/1985 1985 JUNIOR NATIONALSBENNETT, JOHN 1415:54.92 Y F

 9 *I 3/8/2007 NE 2007 SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESHANSEN, TOM 1715:56.28 Y F

 10 *I 3/12/1999 1999 JUNIOR OLYMPICSPERSINGER, JOHN 1715:57.16 Y F

Men Senior  100 Back

 1 *I 3/19/2010 2010 JUNIOR OLYMPICSNOLLE, PAUL 18   51.06 Y L F

 2 *I 1/30/1997 REGION I 97 SC CHAMPBARNUM, JUSTIN 18   51.81 Y F

 3 *I 4/13/2003 2003SPRING SECTIONALS SHORT COURSEGOLDBLATT, SCOTT 23   52.23 Y F

 4 *I 2/16/1996 REGION I S.C.CHAMP.KANE, BRIAN 17   52.38 Y F

 5 *I 3/15/2002 2002 NJJO SCYDELAMARE, DORIAN 17   52.75 Y L F

 6 *I 3/12/1999 1999 JUNIOR OLYMPICSHOWE, JULIEN 18   52.80 Y F

 7 *I 3/10/2000 2000 SC JUNIOR OLYMPICSBROWN KLINGER, STEPHEN 16   52.86 Y F

 8 *I 3/16/2007 2007 JUNIOR OLYMPICSDELEON, GONZALO 17   52.87 Y F

 9 *I 3/25/1983 REGION 1 1983HARRIS, STEVE 18   53.23 Y F

 10 *I 3/26/1991 1991 SRING JUNIOR NATIONALSMITZAK, JOHN 18   53.27 Y F

Men Senior  200 Back

 1 *I 3/19/2010 2010 JUNIOR OLYMPICSNOLLE, PAUL 18 1:47.53 Y F

 2 *I 3/7/1997 1997 JUNIOR OLYMPICSBARNUM, JUSTIN 18 1:49.85 Y F

 3 *I 3/16/2007 2007 JUNIOR OLYMPICSDELEON, GONZALO 17 1:51.97 Y P

 4 *I 3/8/2007 NE 2007 SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESHANSEN, TOM 17 1:54.03 Y P

 5 *I 2/16/1996 REGION I S.C.CHAMP.KANE, BRIAN 17 1:54.65 Y F

 6 *I 3/25/1983 REGION 1 1983HARRIS, STEVE 18 1:54.66 Y F

 7 *I 3/10/2000 2000 SC JUNIOR OLYMPICSBROWN KLINGER, STEPHEN 16 1:55.45 Y F

 8 *I 2/16/1990 1990 REGION 1TSCHANNEN, KENT 18 1:55.58 Y F

 9 *I 3/27/1981 REGION1MEET 1981DOWNS, BEN 18 1:55.78 Y F

 10 *I 3/16/2001 2001 JUNIOR OLYMPICSNICHOLS, BRETT 17 1:55.86 Y F

Men Senior  100 Breast

 1 *I 3/21/2003 2003 JUNIOR OLYMPICSCIRELLA, NICK 18   57.77 Y F

 2* *I 3/29/1988 JUNIOR NATS 1988 SCANDERSON, SUMNER 17   58.07 Y F

 2* *I 2/16/1990 1990 REGION 1TSCHANNEN, KENT 18   58.07 Y F

 4 *I 3/20/2009 2009 JUNIOR OLYMPICSDELAFUENTE, CHRIS 18   58.95 Y P

 5 *I 4/1/1986 1986 JUNIOR NATIONALSMCGRAW, BRYAN 18   59.23 Y F

 6 *I 3/16/2012 2012 JUNIOR OLYMPICSWOO, BRIAN 18   59.40 Y F

 7 *I 3/14/2014 2014 JUNIOR OLYMPICSO'SULLIVAN, CHRIS 17   59.50 Y F

 8 *I 1/30/1997 REGION I 97 SC CHAMPKANE, JASON 17   59.56 Y F

 9 *I 3/20/2009 2009 JUNIOR OLYMPICSHANSEN, MARK 17   59.63 Y P

 10 *I 1/31/1987 1987 BERNAL GATORALBBECHT, PAUL 17   59.77 Y F
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Men Senior  200 Breast

 1 *I 3/19/1990 1990 SPRING NATIONALSTSCHANNEN, KENT 18 2:04.32 Y F

 2 *I 3/21/2003 2003 JUNIOR OLYMPICSCIRELLA, NICK 18 2:05.31 Y F

 3 *I 1/30/1997 REGION I 97 SC CHAMPKANE, JASON 17 2:07.38 Y F

 4 *I 4/1/1986 1986 JUNIOR NATIONALSMCGRAW, BRYAN 18 2:07.47 Y F

 5 *I 3/20/2009 2009 JUNIOR OLYMPICSBENDER, JONATHAN 18 2:08.15 Y F

 6 *I 3/14/2014 2014 JUNIOR OLYMPICSO'SULLIVAN, CHRIS 17 2:09.37 Y F

 7 *I 2/18/1994 REGION 1'S 1994KOWALIK, ED 17 2:09.72 Y F

 8 *I 3/12/1999 1999 JUNIOR OLYMPICSPERSINGER, JOHN 17 2:09.74 Y F

 9 *I 3/16/1991 NJ JUNIOR OLYMPICS 1991SCHUTZ, CHRIS 17 2:11.26 Y F

 10 *I 3/27/1981 REGION1MEET 1981MCCAFFREY, HERB 17 2:11.44 Y F

Men Senior  100 Fly

 1 *I 3/25/1984 REGION 1 1984SPECHT, BILL 25   49.66 Y F

 2 *I 3/16/2012 2012 JUNIOR OLYMPICSKING, JOSHUA 18   50.13 Y F

 3 *I 3/23/1989 1989 SHORT COURSE NATIONALSTSCHANNEN, KENT 17   50.33 Y F

 4 *I 3/8/2001 2001 SPEEDO CHAMPIONSHIP SERIESNORTHROP, DARYL 17   50.45 Y F

 5* *I 3/1/1986 1986 MEET OF CHAMPIONSMCGRAW, BRYAN 18   50.89 Y F

 5* *I 3/25/1983 REGION 1 1983MIANO, STEVE 18   50.89 Y F

 7 *I 3/7/2002 2002 SPEEDO CHAMPIONSHIPDELAMARE, DORIAN 17   50.92 Y F

 8 *I 3/7/2009 2009 MEET OF CHAMPIONSDELAFUENTE, CHRIS 18   51.22 Y F

 9 *I 3/18/2011 2011 JUNIOR OLYMPICSJAN, KEVIN 17   51.37 Y F

 10 *I 3/21/2003 2003 JUNIOR OLYMPICSMURPHY, BRENDAN 18   51.42 Y F

Men Senior  200 Fly

 1 *I 3/7/2002 2002 SPEEDO CHAMPIONSHIPDELAMARE, DORIAN 17 1:49.31 Y F

 2 *I 3/27/1981 REGION1MEET 1981SPECHT, BILL 22 1:50.03 Y F

 3 *I 3/16/2012 2012 JUNIOR OLYMPICSKING, JOSHUA 18 1:50.43 Y F

 4 *I 3/21/2003 2003 JUNIOR OLYMPICSMURPHY, BRENDAN 18 1:50.52 Y F

 5 *I 3/7/1997 1997 JUNIOR OLYMPICSGOLDBLATT, SCOTT 17 1:51.78 Y F

 6 *I 4/3/1987 SC JR NATIONALS 1987BENNETT, JOHN 16 1:52.19 Y F

 7 *I 3/21/1995 SPRING JUNIORS EASTTORTORICI, MIKE 17 1:52.87 Y F

 8 *I 3/19/2004 2004 SCJOMURPHY, CONNOR 18 1:53.38 Y F

 9 *I 3/12/1999 1999 JUNIOR OLYMPICSPERSINGER, JOHN 17 1:53.54 Y F

 10 *I 3/16/2001 2001 JUNIOR OLYMPICSFUNK, BRIAN 18 1:53.56 Y F

Men Senior  200 IM

 1 *I 3/19/1990 1990 SPRING NATIONALSTSCHANNEN, KENT 18 1:50.59 Y F

 2 *I 3/16/1999 JUNIOR NORTHEAST CHAMPSPERSINGER, JOHN 17 1:52.63 Y F

 3 *I 3/29/1988 JUNIOR NATS 1988 SCANDERSON, SUMNER 17 1:53.50 Y F

 4 *I 4/3/1987 SC JR NATIONALS 1987STAGG, BRIAN 17 1:54.43 Y F

 5 *I 3/27/1981 REGION1MEET 1981ELDRIDGE, DAVE 17 1:54.46 Y F

 6 *I 3/7/1997 1997 JUNIOR OLYMPICSGOLDBLATT, SCOTT 17 1:54.66 Y F

 7 *I 3/21/1995 SPRING JUNIORS EASTTORTORICI, MIKE 17 1:54.76 Y F

 8 *I 3/12/2009 NE 2009 SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESHANSEN, MARK 17 1:54.89 Y F

 9 *I 3/16/2001 2001 JUNIOR OLYMPICSNORTHROP, DARYL 17 1:55.63 Y F

 10 *I 3/15/2002 2002 NJJO SCYDELAMARE, DORIAN 17 1:55.73 Y F

Men Senior  400 IM

 1 *I 4/2/1985 1985 SPRING NATIONALSHARRIS, STEVE 20 3:55.86 Y F

 2 *I 3/7/1997 1997 JUNIOR OLYMPICSGOLDBLATT, SCOTT 17 3:58.95 Y F

 3 *I 3/7/2002 2002 SPEEDO CHAMPIONSHIPDELAMARE, DORIAN 17 3:59.11 Y F

 4 *I 2/16/1990 1990 REGION 1TSCHANNEN, KENT 18 3:59.59 Y F

 5 *I 3/16/2012 2012 JUNIOR OLYMPICSSOLEY, PAUL 18 3:59.92 Y F

 6 *I 3/12/1999 1999 JUNIOR OLYMPICSPERSINGER, JOHN 17 4:01.18 Y F



Licensed To: Berkeley Aquatic Club HY-TEK's TEAM MANAGER 6.0   9/3/2015  Page 7

BERKELEY AQUATIC CLUB

http://www.berkeleyaquatic.org

Individual Top Times

Number of Top Times: 10  Show Yards Only

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

 7 *I 3/12/2009 NE 2009 SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESHANSEN, MARK 17 4:01.79 Y F

 8 *I 3/12/2009 NE 2009 SPEEDO CHAMPIONS SERIESPETERSEN, SAM 17 4:02.55 Y P

 9 *I 3/27/1981 REGION1MEET 1981ELDRIDGE, DAVE 17 4:02.60 Y F

 10 3/19/2010 2010 JUNIOR OLYMPICSRATTRAY, CAMERON 16 4:03.88 Y F


